

*. 4th Year Maintenance

79

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Cons. of Road					
from Gaghara to tetrahi.					
Under MMSY					
* Agency:- Pankaj Kumar Singh					
* Agreement No:-					
Date of start:- 22/11/2017					
Date of compl ⁿ :- 21/11/2018					
Actual compl ⁿ :- 26/12/2020					
Rate ——— 10% Below					
Measurement					

1. Restoration of Raincuts/Berm
Berms with soil morum-
etc.

$$14 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 283.5 \text{ m}^3$$
$$01 \times 09 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 6.075 \text{ m}^3$$
$$= 289.58 \text{ m}^3$$

2. Making up of Berms/shoulder,
stripping excess soil.

$$10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 1.125 = 675 \text{ m}^2$$
$$10 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 1.125 = 675 \text{ m}^2$$
$$03 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 1.125 = 202.5 \text{ m}^2$$
$$01 \times 26 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 1.125 = 58.5 \text{ m}^2$$
$$= 1611 \text{ m}^2$$
Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>* Abstract of Cost:-</u>					
1. Restoration of Raincuts Berms with soil moorum etc.					
Qty. = 289.58 m ³ , vide Pg - 79.					
@ RS. 358.87/m ³ — RS = 1,03,922.00					
2. Making up of Berms shoulder stripping excess soil.					
Qty. = 1611.00 m ² , vide Pg - 79.					
@ RS. 54.16/m ² — RS = 87,252.00					
3. Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm					
Qty. = 22.65 m ³ , vide Pg - 80					
@ RS. 10,703.08/m ³ — RS = 2,42,425.00					
4. Patch repair over pot holes with surface dressing.					
Qty. = 302.00 m ² , vide Pg - 80					
@ RS. 120.42/m ² — RS = 36,367.00					
5. Patch repair over bituminous surface with surface dressing.					
Qty. = 302 m ² , vide Pg - 80					
@ RS. 107.64/m ² — RS = 32,507.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6. Maintenance of CD Work					
Hume Pipe Culvert					
Qty. = 4.0 Nos, vide Pg - 81					
@ Rs. 1067.89/Nos					Rs = 4272.00
7. Maintenance of CD Work slab					
Culvert					
Qty. = 1.00 Nos, vide Pg - 81					
@ Rs. 2200.02/Nos					Rs = 2200.00

8. cutting of branches of trees and shrubs.

Qty. = 7.00 Nos, vide Pg - 81

@ 99.67/Nos — Rs = 698.00

Total = Rs 5,09,643.00

Less 10% below = Rs = 50,964.30

Total Rs = 4,58,679.70

10/01/25
AS

(A)
20/1/25